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MINOR GIRLS 
Displaying all 88 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Freya RENTON SH Westport 12 7:35 
2 Freya BATEMAN Mount Mercy College Cork 68 7:44 
3 Holly RENTON SH Westport 13 7:46 
4 Emma FLYNN Coláiste Treasa Kanturk 58 8:09 
5 Olivia MCCUSKER Our Lady&St Pats Knock 100 8:14 
6 Rachel KEANEY Newbridge College 40 8:17 
7 Alannah NÍ CHATHÁIN Luttrelstown CC 39 8:25 
8 Aurelia CROTTY Loreto Cavan 86 8:26 
9 Margaret FEOIRLING Coláiste an Phiarsaigh 57 8:27 

10 Molly BLAIR Larne GS 85 8:30 
11 Ciara ROHAN Waterpark College 80 8:32 
12 Tara ROSE SMITH Sutton Park School 55 8:33 
13 Ava CLARKE Loreto College Foxrock 32 8:34 
14 Jessica BARRIE Temple Carrig 56 8:35 
15 Emma HAUGH St Flannans Ennis 74 8:35 
16 Ellen TRENCH Mount St Michael Claremorris 4 8:38 
17 Keilah MURRAY J&M Salerno Galway 1 8:38 
18 Abby SMITH Colaiste Dun an Ri Kingscourt 82 8:38 
19 Willow AGNEW Clonturk Community College 27 8:38 
20 Avril Ó DHÚGHAILL Gaelcholáiste Chiarraí 59 8:39 
21 Eden DAVIS Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 94 8:40 
22 Lily FRAWLEY St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 70 8:41 
23 Aimee KEARNEY Loreto Fermoy 64 8:41 
24 Cecily PARK Strathearn School 106 8:46 
25 Eliza MCLOUGHLIN Colaiste Iosagain Portarlington 28 8:47 
26 Lucia STEEN Victoria College Belfast 107 8:47 
27 RACHEL MURDOCK HOLY CHILD KILLINEY 30 8:48 
28 Lucie CAWLEY Mercy College Sligo 2 8:48 
29 Orla O'BRIEN St Marys Macroom 79 8:49 
30 Doireann COX Loreto College Foxrock 33 8:49 
31 Lily FLOOD Ratoath College 53 8:50 
32 Sally POWER Presentation Kilkenny 46 8:51 
33 Megan MULLALLY Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 99 8:52 
34 Orla MINEY Moyne Community School 5 8:53 
35 Cadence HAMILTON Lurgan Junior HS 87 8:53 
36 Isla O DWYER Castleknock Community College 26 8:55 
37 Ella-Grace OSBORNE Laurel Hill Coláiste 61 8:56 
38 Lara BUCK Colaiste Raithin 29 8:57 
39 Erin WALSH SH Westport 14 8:57 
40 Kate KILKENNY St Brigids College Loughrea 22 8:59 
41 Grace CONNOLLY Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 96 9:00 
42 Farah HALPIN Loreto High School Beaufort 38 9:02 
43 SIENNA FLEMING HOLY CHILD KILLINEY 31 9:02 
44 Annabelle MCKENZIE Enniskillen Royal 84 9:05 
45 Lauren SKEHAN Presentation Kilkenny 48 9:07 
46 Ciara HAYES Loreto Fermoy 62 9:07 
47 Molly BROWN Methodist College Belfast 92 9:08 
48 Sinead ROBERTSON Kilkee CC 60 9:08 
49 Orlagh KELLY Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 95 9:10 
50 Robin MCKENNA Loreto College Foxrock 35 9:12 
51 Andrea REID St Columbas Stranorlar 105 9:13 



 

52 Claudia COYLE Seamount College Kinvara 6 9:13 
53 Emilie MCELVANEY Loreto Fermoy 63 9:15 
54 Aoibhinn MCNAMARA SH Westport 16 9:16 
55 Maille HENNESSY Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 97 9:17 
56 Louise HANLEY St Andrew's College 54 9:18 
57 Alicia HEGARTY St Angelas Cork 71 9:19 
58 Willow ASHE Methodist College Belfast 93 9:22 
59 Joanna MCGRORY Methodist College Belfast 88 9:22 
60 Eimear JENNINGS SH Westport 15 9:25 
61 Caoimhe FRANCIS St Flannans Ennis 76 9:27 
62 Moya O'SHEA Presentation Kilkenny 52 9:29 
63 Moya O'SHEA Presentation Kilkenny 47 9:29 
64 Rebecca NUGENT Methodist College Belfast 90 9:29 
65 Isabelle WALSH Newbridge College 42 9:31 
66 Ella HIGGINS Loreto Fermoy 65 9:34 
67 Hannah CASH Newbridge College 41 9:35 
68 Lucy CARROLL Ursuline College Sligo 25 9:42 
69 Cara KEANE Loreto College Foxrock 36 9:48 
70 Lily PARK Antrim GS 81 9:52 
71 Pia KRAEFT Loreto College Foxrock 37 9:52 
72 Caoimhe NEYLON St Flannans Ennis 75 9:53 
73 Katie HUGHES SH Westport 17 9:56 
74 Mia JOHNSTON-KERR Methodist College Belfast 89 9:57 
75 Robyn MAHER Loreto Fermoy 66 9:58 
76 Ally CARMODY St Flannans Ennis 77 9:58 
77 Olivia HODGINS Seamount College Kinvara 9 10:04 
78 Laura FOX Moate Community School 3 10:06 
79 Alice DERRANE Seamount College Kinvara 8 10:06 
80 Beth BUCHANAN Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 98 10:08 
81 Zoe BECK Presentation Kilkenny 50 10:22 
82 Amy BURKE Presentation Kilkenny 51 10:32 
83 Teegan MURPHY Loreto Fermoy 67 10:32 
84 Laoise MCDAID Newbridge College 44 10:47 
85 Isabelle CONLON Methodist College Belfast 91 10:48 
86 Sarah FORDE Presentation Kilkenny 49 11:03 
87 Grainne MULLIGAN Seamount College Kinvara 11 11:08 
88 Yvie HUBAN Seamount College Kinvara 10 12:41 

 
 
	
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TEAM RESULTS MINOR GIRLS 

Place School Points 
1. SH Westport 43 
 Freya RENTON 1 
 Holly RENTON 3 
 Erin WALSH 39 
 Aoibhinn MCNAMARA  54 
 Eimear JENNINGS  60 
 Katie HUGHES  73 

2. Loreto College Foxrock 93 
 Ava CLARKE 13 
 Doireann COX 30 
 Robin MCKENNA 50 
 Cara KEANE  69 
 Pia KRAEFT  71 

3. Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 95 
 Eden DAVIS 21 
 Megan MULLALLY 33 
 Grace CONNOLLY 41 
 Orlagh KELLY  49 
 Maille HENNESSY  55 
 Beth BUCHANAN  80 

4. Loreto Fermoy 122 
 Aimee KEARNEY 23 
 Ciara HAYES 46 
 Emilie MCELVANEY 53 
 Ella HIGGINS  66 
 Robyn MAHER  75 
 Teegan MURPHY  83 

5. Newbridge College 138 
 Rachel KEANEY 6 
 Isabelle WALSH 65 
 Hannah CASH 67 
 Laoise MCDAID  84 

6. Presentation Kilkenny 139 
 Sally POWER 32 
 Lauren SKEHAN 45 
 Moya O'SHEA 62 
 Moya O'SHEA  63 
 Zoe BECK  81 
 Amy BURKE  82 
 Sarah FORDE  86 

7. St Flannans Ennis 148 
 Emma HAUGH 15 
 Caoimhe FRANCIS 61 
 Caoimhe NEYLON 72 
 Ally CARMODY  76 

8. Methodist College Belfast 164 
 Molly BROWN 47 
 Willow ASHE 58 
 Joanna MCGRORY 59 
 Rebecca NUGENT  64 
 Mia JOHNSTON-KERR  74 
 Isabelle CONLON  85 

9. Seamount College Kinvara 208 
 Claudia COYLE 52 
 Olivia HODGINS 77 
 Alice DERRANE 79 
 Grainne MULLIGAN  87 
 Yvie HUBAN  88 



MINOR BOYS 
Displaying all 105 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Rory ARMSTRONG Aquinas GS Belfast 208 9:01 
2 Evan TOSH Belfast Royal Academy 212 9:11 
3 Oran DUIGNAN St Flannans Ennis 202 9:20 
4 Jack DONNELLY St Michaels Enniskillen 235 9:24 
5 Charlie O NEILL Belvedere College 143 9:24 
6 Kyrell MTINSI St Kieran's Kilkenny 165 9:25 
7 Niall ROGAN St Patrick's Classical School 173 9:31 
8 Robert COOGAN Kilkenny CBS 153 9:32 
9 Darragh BOLAND Coláiste Dún Iascaigh 177 9:34 

10 Seamus BURKE Ballinrobe Community School 115 9:36 
11 Tadgh O'NEILL Naas CBS 155 9:38 
12 Oisin WHELAN St Augustines College 199 9:46 
13 Aaron AGNEW St Colmans Newry 226 9:48 
14 Josh MCCLUNE Belfast High School 211 9:49 
15 Alan CORCORAN St Josephs College Galway 128 9:49 
16 Matthew MAHONY Midleton CBS 182 9:50 
17 Jack CULLOTY St Brendans Killarney 200 9:52 
18 Tiernan CONWAY St Malachy's College 234 9:54 
19 Sammy O'MAHONY MICC Dunmanway 181 9:55 
20 Billy Ó'NEACHTÁIN Gaelcholáiste Chiarraí 180 9:56 
21 Paul MILLEA St Kieran's Kilkenny 166 9:59 
22 Kevin NOONAN Rice College Ennis 198 9:59 
23 Conor-S LOONEY PBC Cork 190 10:00 
24 Alex DOWNEY Bangor GS 209 10:01 
25 Billy MORIARTY Causeway CS 176 10:02 
26 George COMERFORD Maynooth Post Primary School Maynooth 154 10:03 
27 Nathan COYLE St Michaels Enniskillen 236 10:03 
28 Caleb LEWIS Friends School Lisburn 214 10:05 
29 Mieszko KALINOWSKI Douglas CS 178 10:06 
30 Sam FERGUSON Grosvenor GS Belfast 222 10:06 
31 Cathair MCCAUL St Colmans Newry 232 10:08 
32 Will WRIGHT Belvedere College 147 10:09 
33 Aodhan CORRY Omagh CBGS 225 10:11 
34 Jack Ó'COILEÁIN Gaelcholáiste Chiarraí 179 10:11 
35 TJay FLANAGAN Ardscoil na Mara Tramore 175 10:12 
36 Cormac RATCHFORD St Michaels Enniskillen 238 10:12 
37 Late entry  111 10:12 
38 Michael MILLER St Michaels Enniskillen 237 10:14 
39 Matthew GROGAN Patrican Newbridge 157 10:15 
40 Thomas HENNESSY Midleton CBS 183 10:16 
41 Billy FILAN Summerhill College Sligo 138 10:16 
42 Evan MCELVANNA St Colmans Newry 228 10:21 
43 Ross CAMPBELL Summerhill College Sligo 139 10:21 
44 Aaron O'BOYLE St Patricks Downpatrick 244 10:21 
45 Lorcan ROWNTREE St Colmans Newry 231 10:21 
46 Brendan MCGUANE Gort Community School 117 10:22 
47 Kyle BOLGER Good Council New Ross 152 10:23 
48 Justin MCCARTHY St Josephs College Galway 129 10:23 
49 Conor STAFFORD Belvedere College 149 10:23 
50 Noah MCCAW Friends School Lisburn 217 10:24 
51 Sean HYNES St Colmans Newry 230 10:25 



 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  	
  
	
   	
  

52 Aidan FLANAGAN Terenure College 174 10:25 
53 Hugh O'CONNELL Summerhill College Sligo 142 10:25 
54 Reuben BOLGER Belvedere College 144 10:26 
55 Ethan CONSTABLE Bangor GS 210 10:27 
56 Ryan KELLY St Flannans Ennis 204 10:29 
57 Cohen DOYLE St Benildus College 160 10:30 
58 Sam MCAVINEY St Kieran's Kilkenny 172 10:32 
59 Ronan SCULLION St Colmans Newry 229 10:32 
60 Daniel REYNOLDS St Benildus College 161 10:32 
61 Eoghan HOBAN St Josephs College Galway 130 10:33 
62 Donal O'MEARA St Patricks Cavan 243 10:34 
63 James DUFFY St Louis CS Kiltimagh 136 10:34 
64 Jack HEANAN Friends School Lisburn 216 10:35 
65 Jack MCCARTHY PBC Cork 192 10:35 
66 Max PRODUFOOT Belvedere College 148 10:36 
67 Soren DOYLE St Benildus College 159 10:36 
68 Diarmuid RASDALE St Michaels Enniskillen 242 10:36 
69 Daithi MCLAUGHLIN St Michaels Enniskillen 241 10:39 
70 Evan COSTELLO St Josephs Drogheda 164 10:41 
71 Harry FELLY Naas CBS 156 10:42 
72 Shane DILLEEN St Flannans Ennis 201 10:42 
73 Billy STENSON Moate Community School 126 10:43 
74 Finn Og MCCHRYSTAL St Michaels Enniskillen 240 10:44 
75 Charlie WHITE Friends School Lisburn 215 10:47 
76 Rory RHATIGAN St Kieran's Kilkenny 170 10:48 
77 Holten MURPHY Patrican Newbridge 158 10:50 
78 Max MURPHY Belvedere College 145 10:50 
79 Daniel WALSH Midleton CBS 186 10:51 
80 Leon COLL St Josephs College Galway 132 10:51 
81 Ronan RUSSELL Summerhill College Sligo 140 10:51 
82 Adam FORSTER St Michaels Enniskillen 239 10:52 
83 Ferdia GIBSON St Benildus College 162 10:52 
84 Caolan RYAN St Colmans Newry 227 10:53 
85 Oisin MAHER St Kieran's Kilkenny 169 10:53 
86 Harris MOFFAT Belvedere College 150 10:54 
87 Shane O'DWYER St Kieran's Kilkenny 171 10:56 
88 Oisin MORGAN St Colmans Newry 233 11:03 
89 Sean MURPHY Midleton CBS 185 11:05 
90 Callum HARRINGTON PBC Cork 193 11:07 
91 Ruairi O'CALLAGHAN PBC Cork 195 11:08 
92 Ronan DILLON PBC Cork 191 11:09 
93 Parrick MCDONALD St Kieran's Kilkenny 168 11:10 
94 Dylan MCINERNEY Midleton CBS 188 11:11 
95 Luke FALAHEE Midleton CBS 189 11:11 
96 Christian ROTAIRIIU St Josephs College Galway 134 11:30 
97 Ben O'BRIEN PBC Cork 196 11:32 
98 Charlie MACHALE PBC Cork 194 11:41 
99 Mateusz DZIEDZIC St Raphaels College Loughrea 137 11:53 

100 Hugo TWENE Friends School Lisburn 219 12:09 
101 Joe SHERIDAN St Benildus College 163 12:24 
102 Loric FIERRIERE St Josephs College Galway 133 12:25 
103 Noah O’RIORDAN Midleton CBS 187 12:48 
104 Noeli JENNINGS St Colmans Claremorris 127 12:57 
105 Conor KYNE St Josephs College Galway 135 12:58 



TEAM RESULTS MINOR BOYS  

Place School Points 
1. St Michaels Enniskillen 105 
 Jack DONNELLY 4 
 Nathan COYLE 27 
 Cormac RATCHFORD 36 
 Michael MILLER 38 
 Diarmuid RASDALE  68 
 Daithi MCLAUGHLIN  69 
 Finn Og MCCHRYSTAL  74 
 Adam FORSTER  82 

2. St Colmans Newry 131 
 Aaron AGNEW 13 
 Cathair MCCAUL 31 
 Evan MCELVANNA 42 
 Lorcan ROWNTREE 45 
 Sean HYNES  51 
 Ronan SCULLION  59 
 Caolan RYAN  84 
 Oisin MORGAN  88 

3. Belvedere College 140 
 Charlie O NEILL 5 
 Will WRIGHT 32 
 Conor STAFFORD 49 
 Reuben BOLGER 54 
  Max PRODUFOOT  66 
  Max MURPHY  78 
  Harris MOFFAT  86 

4. St Kieran's Kilkenny 161 
 Kyrell MTINSI 6 
 Paul MILLEA 21 
 Sam MCAVINEY 58 
 Rory RHATIGAN 76 
 Oisin MAHER  85 
 Shane O'DWYER  87 
 Parrick MCDONALD  93 

5. St Josephs College Galway 204 
 Alan CORCORAN 15 
 Justin MCCARTHY 48 
 Eoghan HOBAN 61 
 Leon COLL 80 
 Christian ROTAIRIIU  96 
 Loric FIERRIERE  102 
 Conor KYNE  105 

6. Friends School Lisburn 217 
 Caleb LEWIS 28 
 Noah MCCAW 50 
 Jack HEANAN 64 
 Charlie WHITE 75 
 Hugo TWENE  100 

7. Summerhill College Sligo 218 
 Billy FILAN 41 
 Ross CAMPBELL 43 
 Hugh O'CONNELL 53 
 Ronan RUSSELL 81 

8. Midleton CBS 224 
 Matthew MAHONY 16 
 Thomas HENNESSY 40 
 Daniel WALSH 79 
 Sean MURPHY 89 



	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

  Dylan MCINERNEY  94 
  Luke FALAHEE  95 
  Noah O’RIORDAN  103 

9. St Benildus College 267 
 Cohen DOYLE 57 
 Daniel REYNOLDS 60 
 Soren DOYLE 67 
 Ferdia GIBSON 83 
 Joe SHERIDAN  101 

10. PBC Cork 269 
 Conor-S LOONEY 23 
 Jack MCCARTHY 65 
 Callum HARRINGTON 90 
 Ruairi O'CALLAGHAN 91 
 Ronan DILLON  92 
 Ben O'BRIEN  97 
 Charlie MACHALE  98 



JUNIOR GIRLS 
Displaying all 72 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Sholah LAWRENCE Our Lady's Greenhills 351 10:05 
2 Emily MORRIS Strathearn School 338 10:07 
3 Rachel O'FLYNN Loreto Fermoy 310 10:08 
4 Clara CASEY Lumen Christi Derry 329 10:14 
5 Tianna O'LEARY Ursuline Convent Thurles 319 10:19 
6 Clodagh O'CALLAGHAN Presentation Kilkenny 287 10:21 
7 Faye MANNION Coláiste Muire Ennis 304 10:22 
8 Katie O'SHEA Presentation Kilkenny 288 10:23 
9 Aoife MAGEE Blessed Trinity Belfast 327 10:28 

10 Kate MCLOUGHLIN Colaiste Iosagain Portarlington 276 10:28 
11 Emma BRENNAN Moyne Community School 256 10:30 
12 Emma HICKEY St Mary's New Ross 302 10:33 
13 Holly BLEASE Sullivan Upp Holywood 344 10:33 
14 Laura DEBURCA Loreto Stephens Green 280 10:34 
15 Niamh O'BRIEN St Angelas Cork 315 10:36 
16 Eleanor KIERNAN Ursuline Convent Thurles 320 10:40 
17 Lauren DINAN St Angelas Cork 313 10:44 
18 Amy O'SHEA Presentation Kilkenny 289 10:44 
19 Holly MCNULTY St Columbas Stranorlar 335 10:46 
20 Kari FOSTER Shimna Int Newcastle 333 10:47 
21 Aimee MCELCHAR St Columbas Stranorlar 336 10:49 
22 Sophie-N MAHER St Flannans Ennis 317 10:50 
23 Ella DINAN St Angelas Cork 314 10:50 
24 Chloe COONEY Sacred Heart Sec. School 294 10:54 
25 Claire O'LEARY Gaelcholaiste Reachrann 277 10:54 
26 Abby STEPHENSON Presentation Tralee 311 10:55 
27 Olivia RYAN Ratoath College 293 10:55 
28 Charlotte NORMAN Blackwater CS 303 10:57 
29 Lucy CLINTON St Angelas Secondary Waterford 316 11:01 
30 Nia BYRNE St Columbas Stranorlar 334 11:08 
31 Chloe YOUNG Victoria College Belfast 345 11:10 
32 Lily RYAN Holy Faith Rosbercon 278 11:11 
33 Maria MCDONNELL SH Westport 263 11:12 
34 Sophie LAWRENCE St Andrew's College 296 11:15 
35 Aoibheann FINNERAN Coláiste Muire Ennis 306 11:17 
36 Emily SINGLETON Coláiste Muire Ennis 305 11:21 
37 Cara O'BRIEN St Marys Macroom 318 11:22 
38 Tara NOLAN SM&P Swinford 269 11:22 
39 Janie REID Strathearn School 339 11:23 
40 Aisling O'REILLY Ursuline Convent Thurles 321 11:27 
41 Ellie MCRAE Scoil Mhuire Cork 312 11:27 
42 Aoife KEANE Coláiste Muire Ennis 307 11:28 
43 Rachel JEZ Lucan CC 281 11:33 
44 Isabella MCCLEERY Victoria College Belfast 346 11:36 
45 Emma CARROLL Ursuline College Sligo 271 11:37 
46 Martha MINEY Moyne Community School 258 11:48 
47 Phoebe PEARE St Andrew's College 298 11:49 
48 Hazel MAGUIRE Glenamaddy Community School 253 11:54 
49 Lauren DUNNE Balla Secondary School 250 11:54 
50 Eabhadh MULTANEY-KELLY Sacred Heart Tullamore 295 11:56 
51 Sarah CROWE Coláiste Muire Ennis 308 12:00 



 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
   	
  

52 Megan HEALY Dunmore Community School 252 12:03 
53 Maud O' REILLY SH Westport 264 12:04 
54 Molly MCGRATH Presentation College Tuam 261 12:05 
55 Poppy MCMURRAY Victoria College Belfast 347 12:08 
56 Ada BAMBRICK Presentation Kilkenny 290 12:19 
57 Lucy HEMPHILL Strathearn School 340 12:34 
58 Annaleigh KELLY SH Westport 266 12:48 
59 Aoibhinn MCCARTHY Presentation Kilkenny 292 12:48 
60 Chloe DONNELLAN SH Westport 267 12:50 
61 Eleanor REILLY Moyne Community School 257 12:53 
62 Lola RAPHAEL Strathearn School 341 13:08 
63 Lucy DUGGAN Ursuline Convent Thurles 322 13:09 
64 Anna O'CONNOR O'DONOGHUE St Columbas Stranorlar 337 13:17 
65 Hannah WHITEFORD Strathearn School 342 13:20 
66 Enya MITCHELL Mercy College Tuam 254 13:21 
67 Amy WOOD St Andrew's College 299 13:33 
68 Aine FOLEY Presentation Kilkenny 291 13:38 
69 Grace FANNING St Andrew's College 300 14:00 
70 Vanessa MINFORD Strathearn School 343 14:33 
71 Leah MCVEIGH Moyne Community School 260 14:41 
72 Ruby MCNAUGHTON St Andrew's College 301 14:44 



TEAM RESULTS JUNIOR GIRLS 

 
 
 

Place School Points 
1. Presentation Kilkenny 32 
 Clodagh O'CALLAGHAN 6 
 Katie O'SHEA 8 
 Amy O'SHEA 18 
 Ada BAMBRICK  56 
 Aoibhinn MCCARTHY  59 
 Aine FOLEY  68 

2. St Angelas Cork 55 
 Niamh O'BRIEN 15 
 Lauren DINAN 17 
 Ella DINAN 23 

3. Ursuline Convent Thurles 61 
 Tianna O'LEARY 5 
 Eleanor KIERNAN 16 
 Aisling O'REILLY 40 
 Lucy DUGGAN  63 

4. St Columbas Stranorlar 70 
 Holly MCNULTY 19 
 Aimee MCELCHAR 21 
 Nia BYRNE 30 
 Anna O'CONNOR O'DONOGHUE  64 

5. Coláiste Muire Ennis 78 
 Faye MANNION 7 
 Aoibheann FINNERAN 35 
 Emily SINGLETON 36 
 Aoife KEANE  42 
 Sarah CROWE  51 

6. Strathearn School 98 
 Emily MORRIS 2 
 Janie REID 39 
 Lucy HEMPHILL 57 
 Lola RAPHAEL  62 
 Hannah WHITEFORD  65 
 Vanessa MINFORD  70 

7. Moyne Community School 118 
 Emma BRENNAN 11 
 Martha MINEY 46 
 Eleanor REILLY 61 
 Leah MCVEIGH  71 

8. Victoria College Belfast 130 
 Chloe YOUNG 31 
 Isabella MCCLEERY 44 
 Poppy MCMURRAY 55 

9. SH Westport 144 
 Maria MCDONNELL 33 
 Maud O' REILLY 53 
 Annaleigh KELLY 58 
 Chloe DONNELLAN  60 

10. St Andrew's College 148 
 Sophie LAWRENCE 34 
 Phoebe PEARE 47 
 Amy WOOD 67 
 Grace FANNING  69 
 Ruby MCNAUGHTON  72 



JUNIOR BOYS 
Displaying all 87 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Noah WATT Campbell Col Belfast 462 12:55 
2 Kevin FINN Nenagh CBS 443 13:09 
3 Noah CUMMINS St Augustines College 453 13:10 
4 Harry MORAN Gonzaga College SJ 397 13:20 
5 Lucas RYAN CBC Monkstown 395 13:21 
6 Harry MCKENZIE Enniskillen Royal GS 464 13:25 
7 Danny Ó RIAIN Coláiste Cois Life 396 13:28 
8 Ashton CUSICK Laurelhill Community College 467 13:30 
9 Charlie MCNAMARA Summerhill College Sligo 387 13:32 

10 Cian MANNING Coláiste an Spioraid Naoimh Cork 430 13:33 
11 Cian O'LEARY Portmarnock Comm. School 410 13:33 
12 Erick LAWLOR Naas Community College 409 13:33 
13 Conrad LATHAM St Paul's College, Raheny 421 13:40 
14 Daithi O'LEARY St Flannans Ennis 455 13:42 
15 Iain BUCKLEY Coláiste Treasa Kanturk 432 13:42 
16 Noah HARPER Grosvenor GS Belfast 465 13:44 
17 Ben O'REILLY Douglas CS 441 13:50 
18 Luke WALSH Gort Community School 364 13:50 
19 Stephen RUANE Calsasanctius College Oranmore 360 13:51 
20 Rian COLLINS Presentation College Athenry 376 13:54 
21 Luc LE BLANC St Colmans Newry 479 13:56 
22 Gearoid TUOHY Summerhill College Sligo 386 13:57 
23 Finn YORE DLS Macroom 433 13:58 
24 Aodhan KEAG St Columbanus College 487 13:59 
25 David WAJRAK St Mary's Portlaoise 420 14:00 
26 Brendan O'LEARY DLS Macroom 434 14:03 
27 Marc O' CALLAGHAN Catholic University School 394 14:04 
28 Alex MCMULLIN Abbey VS Donegal 461 14:05 
29 Malachy TREANOR Our Ladys Castleblayney 475 14:10 
30 Ronan WALSH Naas CBS 402 14:11 
31 Fionn HAYES Coláiste an Chraoibhín 429 14:11 
32 Matthew GALVIN Naas CBS 405 14:12 
33 George SEVASTOPULO Mount Temple Comprehensive School 400 14:14 
34 Jack MALONEY Naas CBS 401 14:14 
35 Hugh KELLY Naas CBS 403 14:14 
36 Luke MERRIGAN Glanmire CC 442 14:15 
37 Jacob GREENE St Michaels CC Kilmihil 460 14:20 
38 Conor CARROLL St Kieran's Kilkenny 414 14:22 
39 Odhran FIDGEON St Paul's College, Raheny 422 14:25 
40 Daragh O'CONNOR St Paul's College, Raheny 423 14:30 
41 Finn STEWART- BYRNE Naas CBS 408 14:32 
42 Andrew HINDS PBC Cork 444 14:33 
43 Callum MCCLORY St Colmans Newry 482 14:34 
44 Niall MCANDREW Naas CBS 404 14:36 
45 Danny MURPHY Presentation Milltown 452 14:37 
46 Donagh KIRWAN St Paul's College, Raheny 424 14:38 
47 Tomas KIELY Coláiste Treasa Kanturk 431 14:39 
48 Dan CARROLL St Kieran's Kilkenny 416 14:39 
49 Daniel AGNEW St Colmans Newry 480 14:39 
50 Hugh MULHEARNE St Declans CC Kilmacthomas 454 14:54 
51 Cian STAPLETON St Kieran's Kilkenny 415 14:58 



 
  

52 Luke FARRELL St Flannans Ennis 456 14:59 
53 Tadgh HENRY Summerhill College Sligo 388 15:01 
54 Daire KILCULLEN Summerhill College Sligo 389 15:02 
55 Emmet MULDOWNEY Colaiste Chiarain 363 15:02 
56 Sam LENEHAN Summerhill College Sligo 392 15:04 
57 Aiden GILROY Naas CBS 407 15:06 
58 Paul KELLY PBC Cork 445 15:06 
59 Jack RHATIGAN St Kieran's Kilkenny 417 15:07 
60 Eoghan HEALY DLS Macroom 435 15:10 
61 Tom KELLY PBC Cork 447 15:13 
62 Oscar MARRON Summerhill College Sligo 390 15:15 
63 Cathal NEVILLE DLS Macroom 437 15:15 
64 Bryan COAKLEY St Paul's College, Raheny 425 15:18 
65 Oisin MAHON CCM An Spideal 361 15:20 
66 Aironas ANDRIUSKA Moyne Community School 368 15:21 
67 Louie FINNEGAN Gort Community School 365 15:25 
68 Jay KIERNAN Summerhill College Sligo 393 15:30 
69 Connor PRICE St Flannans Ennis 458 15:30 
70 Liam NEVILLE DLS Macroom 436 15:31 
71 Sean REVILLE St Paul's College, Raheny 426 15:34 
72 Joe HAYES St Kieran's Kilkenny 418 15:36 
73 Cian SLOAN St Colmans Newry 481 15:38 
74 Sean HIGGINS Naas CBS 406 15:47 
75 Tadhg HASSETT St Flannans Ennis 457 15:54 
76 Harry MCARDLE St Colmans Newry 486 15:59 
77 Liam O'BRIEN PBC Cork 446 16:02 
78 Johnny COYLE Summerhill College Sligo 391 16:04 
79 Darragh MURPHY DLS Macroom 438 16:25 
80 Rory MCELROY DLS Macroom 440 16:28 
81 Samuel KELLEHER-LEAVY DLS Macroom 439 16:33 
82 Paddy CUDDIHY St Kieran's Kilkenny 413 16:34 
83 Conor MARRY St Kieran's Kilkenny 419 16:35 
84 Finn MURPHY St Colmans Newry 483 16:45 
85 Eoin CLINTON St Paul's College, Raheny 428 17:06 
86 Rokas CAGNEY St Paul's College, Raheny 427 17:13 



TEAM RESULTS JUNIOR BOYS 

Place School Points 
1. Naas CBS 131 
 Ronan WALSH 30 
 Matthew GALVIN 32 
 Jack MALONEY 34 
 Hugh KELLY 35 
  Finn STEWART- BYRNE  41 
 Niall MCANDREW  44 
 Aiden GILROY  57 
 Sean HIGGINS  74 

2. St Paul's College, Raheny 138 
 Conrad LATHAM 13 
 Odhran FIDGEON 39 
 Daragh O'CONNOR 40 
 Donagh KIRWAN 46 
 Bryan COAKLEY  64 
 Sean REVILLE  71 
 Eoin CLINTON  85 
 Rokas CAGNEY  86 

3. Summerhill College Sligo 138 
 Charlie MCNAMARA 9 
 Gearoid TUOHY 22 
 Tadgh HENRY 53 
 Daire KILCULLEN 54 
 Sam LENEHAN  56 
 Oscar MARRON  62 
 Jay KIERNAN  68 
 Johnny COYLE  78 

4. DLS Macroom 172 
 Finn YORE 23 
 Brendan O'LEARY 26 
 Eoghan HEALY 60 
 Cathal NEVILLE 63 
 Liam NEVILLE  70 
 Darragh MURPHY  79 
 Rory MCELROY  80 
 Samuel KELLEHER-LEAVY  81 

5. St Colmans Newry 186 
 Luc LE BLANC 21 
 Callum MCCLORY 43 
 Daniel AGNEW 49 
 Cian SLOAN 73 
 Harry MCARDLE  76 
 Finn MURPHY  84 
 Aodhan BARRY  87 

6. St Kieran's Kilkenny 196 
 Conor CARROLL 38 
 Dan CARROLL 48 
 Cian STAPLETON 51 
 Jack RHATIGAN 59 
 Joe HAYES  72 
 Paddy CUDDIHY  82 
 Conor MARRY  83 

7. St Flannans Ennis 210 
 Daithi O'LEARY 14 
 Luke FARRELL 52 
 Connor PRICE 69 
 Tadhg HASSETT 75 

8. PBC Cork 238 



	
  
	
   	
  

 Andrew HINDS 42 
 Paul KELLY 58 
 Tom KELLY 61 
 Liam O'BRIEN 77 



INTER GIRLS 
Displaying all 66 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Emily BOLTON Mount Sackville Sec. School 
Chapelizod 

533 14:12 

2 Clodagh GILL St Marys Ballina 512 14:26 
3 Eimear COONEY Sacred Heart Sec. School 536 14:42 
4 Rachel AYERS St Leo's Carlow 539 14:46 
5 Katie GRAHAM Portadown College 581 14:46 
6 Ava DIVER Dominican College 567 14:48 
7 Cora SCULLION Loreto Omagh 577 14:50 
8 Julie CLEARY Loreto Stephens Green 527 14:52 
9 Annabelle MORRISON Enniskillen Royal GS 569 14:57 

10 Aisling SMITH St Louis Ballymena 582 15:16 
11 Fia DEPAOR St Augustines College 557 15:18 
12 Sarah HARTNETT Dunmore Community School 501 15:22 
13 Caoimhe KILMURRAY Loreto College Mullingar 524 15:25 
14 Lily RIMMER Wallace High School 586 15:25 
15 Holly O'BRIEN St Andrew's College 538 15:28 
16 Isabelle CUFFE Lucan CC 530 15:29 
17 Anna RUSSELL Loreto Letterkenny 571 15:30 
18 Eve DUNPHY Abbey CC Waterford 541 15:37 
19 Katie HENNESSY St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 552 15:37 
20 Sarah HENRY Loreto Letterkenny 573 15:38 
21 Cristina CAMPTON Loreto Kilkenny 525 15:39 
22 Evanna DUFFY Loreto Clonmel 549 15:39 
23 Charlotte CARPENDALE Abbey CC Waterford 542 15:43 
24 Niamh MCWALTERS Mercy Tuam 503 15:48 
25 Jodi FOSTER Down HS Downpatrick 568 15:49 
26 Marie COONE Loreto Wexford 528 15:50 
27 Laura NUNAN Mount Sackville Sec. School 

Chapelizod 
534 15:51 

28 Niamh GARVEY Killina S.S. 523 15:52 
29 Ava CHANDLER St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 553 15:53 
30 Cara MCDERMOTT Our Lady&St Pats Knock 579 15:55 
31 Katy HAYES Maynooth Post Primary School 532 15:57 
32 Eanna DUFF Coachford College 547 16:02 
33 Mébh NÍCHONCHÚIR Gaelcholáiste Chiarraí 548 16:02 
34 Thea CUNNINGHAM Victoria College Belfast 584 16:02 
35 Sandra VADELL-FARRUS St Flannans Ennis 560 16:05 
36 Ruby BUCKLEY Castleknock Community College 518 16:06 
37 Caoimhe FITZGERALD-

CAROLAN 

St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 554 16:09 

38 Aisling GEANEY Seamount College Kinvara 508 16:19 
39 Saoirse TWOMEY St Marys Macroom 562 16:19 
40 Aoife BLEWITT St Marys Ballina 513 16:21 
41 Grace BYRNE Loreto Mullingar 526 16:21 
42 Claire O'HANLON Mount Sackville Sec. School 

Chapelizod 
535 16:24 

43 Cara MOHAN Castleknock Community College 519 16:29 
44 Emma BONAR Loreto Letterkenny 572 16:42 
45 Andrea RYAN Sacred Heart Tullamore 537 16:45 
46 Eabha NÍCHONAOLA St Marys Macroom 561 16:46 
47 Aoibheann RYAN St Augustines College 558 16:49 
48 Rebecca LAFFIN Glenlola Collegiate Bangor 570 16:49 



 

  

49 Miah HOLLAND St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 556 16:51 
50 Eva RUANE St Brigids College Loughrea 511 16:55 
51 Myah GALLAGHER Presentation College Tuam 506 17:06 
52 Keelin DUGGAN Abbey CC Waterford 544 17:09 
53 Sophia WARD Loreto Letterkenny 575 17:11 
54 Caoimhe BARRY Abbey CC Waterford 543 17:14 
55 Maggie JEZ Lucan CC 531 17:22 
56 Georgia KIDD Wallace High School 587 17:25 
57 Emily CRONIN St Marys Macroom 564 17:27 
58 Lucy TONER Loreto Letterkenny 576 17:27 
59 Leah O DWYER Castleknock Community College 520 17:29 
60 Ella BRADY Cnoc Mhuire Granard 500 17:55 
61 Rebecca O'NEILL St Marys Macroom 563 17:55 
62 Isabella DEVITT Seamount College Kinvara 510 18:07 
63 Grace O GRADY Castleknock Community College 521 18:09 
64 Aishling O'LEARY St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 555 18:16 
65 Fern MULLANE St Marys Macroom 565 18:34 
66 Siobhán GEANEY Seamount College Kinvara 509 19:25 



TEAM RESULTS INTER GIRLS 

 

	
   	
  

Place School Points 
1. Mount Sackville Sec. School Chapelizod 70 
 Emily BOLTON 1 
 Laura NUNAN 27 
 Claire O'HANLON 42 

2. Loreto Letterkenny 81 
 Anna RUSSELL 17 
 Sarah HENRY 20 
 Emma BONAR 44 
 Sophia WARD  53 
 Lucy TONER  58 

3. St Aloysius Carrigtwohill 85 
 Katie HENNESSY 19 
 Ava CHANDLER 29 
 Caoimhe FITZGERALD-CAROLAN 37 
 Miah HOLLAND  49 
 Aishling O'LEARY  64 

4. Abbey CC Waterford 93 
 Eve DUNPHY 18 
 Charlotte CARPENDALE 23 
 Keelin DUGGAN 52 
 Caoimhe BARRY  54 

5. Castleknock Community College 138 
 Ruby BUCKLEY 36 
 Cara MOHAN 43 
 Leah O DWYER 59 
 Grace O GRADY  63 

6. St Marys Macroom 142 
 Saoirse TWOMEY 39 
 Eabha NÍCHONAOLA 46 
 Emily CRONIN 57 
 Rebecca O'NEILL  61 
 Fern MULLANE  65 

7. Seamount College Kinvara 166 
 Aisling GEANEY 38 
 Isabella DEVITT 62 
 Siobhán GEANEY 66 



INTER BOYS 
 
Displaying all 92 results 

Place Name School # Result 
1 Francis O'DONOGHUE Summerhill College Sligo 620 18:07 
2 Declan O'CONNELL Clarin College Athenry 596 18:17 
3 Finn DIVER St Malachys College 702 18:24 
4 Diarmuid MOLONEY Nenagh CBS 672 18:31 
5 Matei URSACHI St Paul's College, Raheny 660 18:45 
6 Tom BRESLIN St Aidan's C.B.S. 648 19:02 
7 Sean CORRY St Michaels Enniskillen 712 19:04 
8 Leo MURRAY Douglas CS 662 19:04 
9 Rhys JOHNSON Pipers Hill 646 19:07 

10 Charlie REIHILL St Michaels Enniskillen 714 19:09 
11 Aidan MAHER St Colmans Fermoy 681 19:12 
12 Noah HARRIS ETSS Wicklow 644 19:15 
13 Peter FARRELL St Flannans Ennis 684 19:18 
14 Cillian GLEESON Celbridge CS 635 19:27 
15 Jamie WALLACE Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 637 19:28 
16 Luke MAHON St Mary's Edenderry 659 19:34 
17 Rory QUILL St Aidan's C.B.S. 649 19:41 
18 Charlie WHITE Blackrock College 628 19:43 
19 Aaron ANGLAND Hazelwood College Dromcollogher 664 19:47 
20 Ben WARNOCK St Kevins Lisnakea 701 19:47 
21 Sean HENRY St Aidan's C.B.S. 655 19:50 
22 Devan MORRISEY St Aidan's C.B.S. 654 19:51 
23 Conor SHERWIN Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 636 19:51 
24 Frank BUCHANAN St Michaels Enniskillen 711 19:55 
25 Tiarnan MCMANUS St Michaels Enniskillen 713 20:06 
26 Peter VERLING St Colmans Fermoy 682 20:08 
27 Fintan STEELE Ballymena Academy 688 20:10 
28 Patrick THYNE St Flannans Ennis 685 20:11 
29 Oliver PLAYFAIR Sullivan Upp Holywood 720 20:15 
30 Ruairi MCEVOY St Kieran's Kilkenny 656 20:18 
31 Shea O DONNELL St Mary's Diocesan School 658 20:21 
32 Pablo LORANO Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 643 20:23 
33 Ciaran MCCARROLL Omagh CBGS 690 20:26 
34 Finnian Ó'LACHTNÁIN Scoil Mhuire Ballingeary 680 20:30 
35 Ben WALSHE Nenagh CBS 673 20:32 
36 James NEARY Blackrock College 632 20:32 
37 Jamie MCDONNELL St Marys Irvinestown 710 20:33 
38 Luke GREENE Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 640 20:36 
39 Seamus O'DONOGHUE Kenmare CS 666 20:36 
40 Pearse RICE St Colmans Newry 693 20:37 
41 Oisín MCCARTHY Hamilton High School 663 20:38 
42 Niall BRADY Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 641 20:39 
43 Kieran O'DONOGHUE Kenmare CS 665 20:45 
44 Marc MUNNELLY St Muredachs College Ballina 618 20:46 
45 Shane BYRNE Rochestown College 679 20:49 
46 Iarlaith MCELROY Rice College Ennis 677 20:52 
47 Daithí MOHAN St Michaels Enniskillen 718 20:52 
48 Jude MCGANN St Malachys College 704 20:52 
49 Daniel RATTIGAN Summerhill College Sligo 621 21:02 
50 Lorcan FORDE DUNNE St Mary's Diocesan School 657 21:04 



 

 
 

51 Aodán Ó'LACHTNÁIN St Flannans Ennis 686 21:13 
52 Caleb WALSH Rice College Ennis 675 21:15 
53 Eoghan BRANNIFF St Colmans Newry 695 21:18 
54 Conor LISTON Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 638 21:20 
55 Ben O'HALLORAN Rice College Ennis 674 21:23 
56 Alister ANITH St Aidan's C.B.S. 650 21:26 
57 David LALLY St Colmans College Claremorris 609 21:30 
58 Oisin DONOHUE St Michaels Enniskillen 715 21:31 
59 Tadgh O'BRIEN St Aidan's C.B.S. 653 21:36 
60 Liam WALSH St Malachys College 707 21:40 
61 Fintan O'SULLIVAN Coláiste na Sceilge 661 21:40 
62 Cillian HAYES Rice College Ennis 676 21:41 
63 Lucas LYONS St Clares Comprehensive Manorhamilton 608 21:44 
64 Ruairí COAKLEY Kenmare CS 668 21:53 
65 Conor MURRAY Summerhill College Sligo 623 21:54 
66 Jack SPAIN Blackrock College 629 21:55 
67 Cormac SCULLION St Colmans Newry 694 22:14 
68 Jack MCDONNELL St Aidan's C.B.S. 651 22:21 
69 Callum DOWNES Blackrock College 630 22:36 
70 Finn CAMPBELL Summerhill College Sligo 622 22:42 
71 Oisin MURPHY St Colmans Newry 697 22:44 
72 Cillian STAUNTON Blackrock College 631 22:44 
73 James LYNCH Summerhill College Sligo 625 22:47 
74 Oisin GLYNN Gort Community School 599 22:50 
75 Aaron MURPHY St Colmans Newry 699 22:57 
76 Finn CUMISKEY St Colmans Newry 696 22:59 
77 Michael JONES Kenmare CS 667 23:01 
78 Ronan GILBRIDE St Michaels Enniskillen 717 23:01 
79 Conan DEMPSEY St Jarlaths College Tuam 611 23:02 
80 Donal OWENS St Malachys College 705 23:11 
81 Dante CURRID Summerhill College Sligo 626 23:20 
82 Conor COAKLEY Kenmare CS 669 23:36 
83 Ryan MAGEE St Colmans Newry 700 23:42 
84 Charlie MCLARNON St Malachys College 708 23:47 
85 Dara CASSIDY St Malachys College 709 23:49 
86 Josh HAMILL St Michaels Enniskillen 716 23:58 
87 Lucas JIMINEZ St Malachys College 706 24:02 
88 Daniel HICKEY Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 642 24:42 
89 Cillian DALY Kenmare CS 670 25:48 
90 Jorge MARTIN Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 639 26:26 
91 Tadgh HARRINGTON Pobail Scpoil Inversceince kenamre 721 26:58 
92 David CAHILL Rice College Ennis 678 31:21 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



TEAM RESULTS INTER BOYS 

Place School Points 
1. St Aidan's C.B.S. 66 
 Tom BRESLIN 6 
 Rory QUILL 17 
 Sean HENRY 21 
 Devan MORRISEY 22 
  Alister ANITH  56 
  Tadgh O'BRIEN  59 
  Jack MCDONNELL  68 

2. St Michaels Enniskillen 66 
 Sean CORRY 7 
 Charlie REIHILL 10 
 Frank BUCHANAN 24 
 Tiarnan MCMANUS 25 
  Daithí MOHAN  47 
  Oisin DONOHUE  58 
  Ronan GILBRIDE  78 
  Josh HAMILL  86 

3. Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 108 
 Jamie WALLACE 15 
 Conor SHERWIN 23 
 Pablo LORANO 32 
 Luke GREENE 38 
  Niall BRADY  42 
  Conor LISTON  54 
  Daniel HICKEY  88 
  Jorge MARTIN  90 

4. Summerhill College Sligo 185 
 Francis O'DONOGHUE 1 
 Daniel RATTIGAN 49 
 Conor MURRAY 65 
 Finn CAMPBELL 70 
 James LYNCH  73 
 Dante CURRID  81 

5. Blackrock College 189 
 Charlie WHITE 18 
 James NEARY 36 
 Jack SPAIN 66 
 Callum DOWNES 69 
 Cillian STAUNTON  72 

6. St Malachys College 191 
 Finn DIVER 3 
 Jude MCGANN 48 
 Liam WALSH 60 
 Donal OWENS 80 
 Charlie MCLARNON  84 
 Dara CASSIDY  85 
 Lucas JIMINEZ  87 

7. Rice College Ennis 215 
 Iarlaith MCELROY 46 
 Caleb WALSH 52 
 Ben O'HALLORAN 55 
 Cillian HAYES 62 
 David CAHILL  92 

8. Kenmare CS 223 
 Seamus O'DONOGHUE 39 
 Kieran O'DONOGHUE 43 
 Ruairí COAKLEY 64 
 Michael JONES 77 



	
  
	
   	
  

 Conor COAKLEY  82 
 Cillian DALY  89 
 Tadgh HARRINGTON  91 

9. St Colmans Newry 231 
 Pearse RICE 40 
 Eoghan BRANNIFF 53 
 Cormac SCULLION 67 
 Oisin MURPHY 71 
 Aaron MURPHY  75 
 Finn CUMISKEY  76 
 Ryan MAGEE  83 



SENIOR GIRLS 
Displaying all 68 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Anna GARDINER Assumption GS 796 13:57 
2 Louise O'MAHONY Coláiste Muire Ennis 771 14:10 
3 Avril MILLERICK St Marys Midleton 795 14:46 
4 Claragh KEANE Presentation Wexford 759 14:57 
5 Nicole DINAN St Angelas Cork 791 15:04 
6 Lucy FOSTER Down HS Downpatrick 798 15:10 
7 Maebh EAKIN Ballymakenny College 747 15:22 
8 Emer MCCARROLL Loreto Omagh 804 15:28 
9 Hannah KEHOE Loreto Kilkenny 752 15:35 

10 Emma MCEVOY Loreto Stephens Green 757 15:38 
11 Claire CROWLEY Kinsale CS 778 15:43 
12 Ellen MCLOUGHLIN Castleknock Community College 748 15:49 
13 Niamh BRADY St Vincent's Sec. School 766 15:51 
14 Gracie O'BRIEN St Josephs SS Castlebar 741 15:53 
15 Ella COLLINS Coláiste na Toirbhirte Bandon 777 15:59 
16 Catherine MARTIN Down HS Downpatrick 797 16:05 
17 Isebella BURKE Loreto Kilkenny 753 16:09 
18 Siomha MAGEE The Institute of Education 767 16:15 
19 Niamh CUSACK St Angelas Secondary Waterford 792 16:19 
20 Isobel KELLEHER St Marys Mallow 794 16:20 
21 Laura MCCONVILLE Our Ladys GS Newry 811 16:27 
22 Sarah BRADLEY Loreto Letterkenny 803 16:36 
23 Emma LANDERS Pobalscoil na Tríonóide Youghal 779 16:37 
24 Alex CAREY DCW 750 16:41 
25 Nadine MCINTYRE Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 805 16:42 
26 Alex CASHMAN Pobalscoil na Tríonóide Youghal 780 16:46 
27 Maebh CAFFREY Mount Sackville Sec. School Chapelizod 758 16:46 
28 Isabella TOMKIN BEDDY The Institute of Education 768 16:49 
29 Aimee BARRETT Coláiste Muire Ennis 772 16:51 
30 Aoife MCINERNEY The Institute of Education 769 16:52 
31 Faye MCEVOY Heywood C.S. 751 16:55 
32 Alice HICKEY The Institute of Education 770 16:59 
33 Mia LANGTON Loreto Kilkenny 754 17:03 
34 Ellen BOLGER Scoil Mhuire Carrick on Suir 790 17:06 
35 Alexia ALBERTON Loreto Kilkenny 755 17:20 
36 Ciara NUGENT St Catherines Armagh 812 17:28 
37 Roisin GEANEY Seamount College Kinvara 739 17:29 
38 Mac EAGER Strathearn School 815 17:30 
39 Jessica BLANEY HunterHouse College 802 17:31 
40 Connie HANNA Strathearn School 816 17:35 
41 Michele HEALY Coláiste Muire Ennis 773 17:42 
42 Grainne MOORE St Augustines College 793 17:54 
43 Isobel LYNCH St Gerards School 765 17:56 
44 Aine GILHOOLY Coláiste Chíarain 731 17:58 
45 Bronagh DEELEY St Killians College New Inn 742 18:01 
46 Nicole KEANE Coláiste Muire Ennis 774 18:04 
47 Sophie JESS Strathearn School 814 18:12 
48 Ella GALLAGHER SM&P Swinford 740 18:17 
49 Sinead BARRETT Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 806 18:22 
50 Holly O'BOYLE Calasanctius College Oranmore 725 18:35 
51 Mabelle WILCOX Strathearn School 817 18:37 



 

	
  
	
   	
  

52 Cathy RYAN-DUNDON Presentation Thurles 784 18:40 
53 Cliodhna MARTIN Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 808 18:43 
54 Niamh LENNON Coláiste Muire Ennis 775 19:26 
55 Kate MCCARTAN Dromore High School 801 19:38 
56 Pia O'GRADY Loreto Kilkenny 756 19:42 
57 Clodagh BARRETT Mercy College Sligo 736 20:16 
58 Abigail BOYD Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 809 20:27 
59 Beabhin HOSTY J&M Salerno Galway 734 20:44 
60 Cecelia FUREY Calasanctius College Oranmore 726 21:03 
61 Carla MCCOOL Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 807 21:03 
62 Bethany JOHNSTON Strathearn School 818 21:37 
63 Sophie-E MAHER Presentation Thurles 788 22:10 
64 Ciara FARRISSEY J&M Salerno Galway 733 22:29 
65 Alice BROWNE Strathearn School 819 23:15 
66 Clodagh MAHON Calasanctius College Oranmore 727 23:16 
67 Lucy DUGGAN Presentation Thurles 787 23:38 
68 Louise DEERY Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 810 24:29 



TEAM RESULTS SENIOR GIRLS 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Place School Points 
1. Loreto Kilkenny 59 
 Hannah KEHOE 9 
 Isebella BURKE 17 
 Mia LANGTON 33 
 Alexia ALBERTON  35 
 Pia O'GRADY  56 

2. Coláiste Muire Ennis 72 
 Louise O'MAHONY 2 
 Aimee BARRETT 29 
 Michele HEALY 41 
 Nicole KEANE  46 
 Niamh LENNON  54 

3. The Institute of Education 76 
 Siomha MAGEE 18 
 Isabella TOMKIN BEDDY 28 
 Aoife MCINERNEY 30 
 Alice HICKEY  32 

4. Strathearn School 125 
 Mac EAGER 38 
 Connie HANNA 40 
 Sophie JESS 47 
 Mabelle WILCOX  51 
 Bethany JOHNSTON  62 
 Alice BROWNE  65 

5. Mount Lourdes Enniskillen 127 
 Nadine MCINTYRE 25 
 Sinead BARRETT 49 
 Cliodhna MARTIN 53 
 Abigail BOYD  58 
 Carla MCCOOL  61 
 Louise DEERY  68 

6. Calasanctius College Oranmore 176 
 Holly O'BOYLE 50 
 Cecelia FUREY 60 
 Clodagh MAHON 66 

7. Presentation Thurles 182 
 Cathy RYAN-DUNDON 52 
 Sophie-E MAHER 63 
 Lucy DUGGAN 67 



SENIOR BOYS 
Displaying all 87 results 
Place Name School # Result 

1 Jonas STAFFORD Glendalough school 869 20:56 
2 Niall MURPHY St Flannans Ennis 906 21:39 
3 William VERLING St Colmans Fermoy 905 22:14 
4 Billy COOGAN Kilkenny CBS 871 22:19 
5 Robert TROY Charleville CBS 895 22:27 
6 Daniel RYAN-ELLIS Nenagh CBS 899 22:28 
7 Cian HODGINS Nenagh CBS 901 22:30 
8 Luke PURCELL Nenagh CBS 900 22:31 
9 Diarmuid FAGAN Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 861 22:49 

10 Sean QUINN Terenure College 882 22:50 
11 Jack MCCAUSLAND RBAI 915 22:51 
12 Sean LAWTON Coláiste Pobail Bantry 896 22:52 
13 Barry CONWAY St Flannans Ennis 907 22:58 
14 Kyle THOMPSON Regent Hse Newtownards 916 23:02 
15 Ethan DOHERTY Rice College Westport 827 23:10 
16 David WILLIAMS St Kieran's Kilkenny 881 23:14 
17 Sam MURRAY St Aidan's C.B.S. 877 23:16 
18 Ruairi HOLLYWOOD Rice College Westport 828 23:18 
19 Ross KILLELEA Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 863 23:18 
20 Padraig CORDUFF Rice College Westport 826 23:22 
21 Gearoid LONG Abbey CC Waterford 884 23:39 
22 Sean BOYNE St Aidan's C.B.S. 874 23:53 
23 Sean MCMAHON CBC Monkstown 859 23:57 
24 Evan STANLEY St Malachy's College 922 24:00 
25 Gerard DUNNE Kilrush CS 897 24:07 
26 Myles HEWITT New Ross CBS 872 24:11 
27 Diarmuid HANNA St Malachy's College 923 24:13 
28 Jamie MOLONEY Nenagh CBS 902 24:22 
29 Finn BUCK Colaiste Raithin 867 24:26 
30 Patrick WILLIAMS Enniskillen Royal GS 913 24:26 
31 Daniel BUCKLEY CBC Cork 887 24:27 
32 Mathew LEE Carrigaline CS 886 24:29 
33 Conor FLAHERTY CBS High School Clonmel 888 24:32 
34 Cillian KEEGAN St Aidan's C.B.S. 873 24:36 
35 Ronan MCAREE St Malachy's College 924 24:44 
36 Noah KAVANAGH Rathmore Grammar School 914 24:51 
37 Thomas BOLTON Belvedere College 850 24:58 
38 Joshua MUCHIAN St Colmans Newry 919 25:06 
39 Matthew MCENTEE Belvedere College 854 25:09 
40 James BOLTON Belvedere College 851 25:18 
41 Adam MCCANN St Malachy's College 926 25:27 
42 Jack BURNS St Michaels Enniskillen 929 25:28 
43 Thomas MCGUIRE St Flannans Ennis 909 25:29 
44 Timmy HAWKINS Bruce College Cork 885 25:29 
45 Hugo REILLY STUART Belfast Royal Academy 911 25:33 
46 Odhran RAFFERTY St Malachy's College 925 25:49 
47 Adam BRADY Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 938 25:51 
48 Ethan MCMULLAN Down HS Downpatrick 912 25:58 
49 Rhys FAHEY St Aidan's C.B.S. 876 26:02 
50 Caolan MCCRACKEN St Colmans Newry 917 26:08 
51 Tadhg QUINN CBS High School Clonmel 889 26:08 



 

	
  
	
   	
  

52 Sean HAYES Nenagh CBS 903 26:10 
53 Diarmuid FAHEY CBS High School Clonmel 890 26:10 
54 Enda JENNINGS St Colmans Claremorris 835 26:12 
55 Cillian SPRICE St Michaels Enniskillen 931 26:14 
56 Ryan MCCARTHY Kinsale CS 898 26:15 
57 Charlie MAHON St Aidan's C.B.S. 875 26:18 
58 Colin HASTINGS Rice College Westport 831 26:28 
59 Jamie DEVINE St Michaels Enniskillen 932 26:39 
60 Cian O'BOYLE St Flannans Ennis 908 26:41 
61 Jack DEE St Colmans Newry 918 26:44 
62 Sam REGAN Summerhill College Sligo 849 27:01 
63 Patrick SPRICE St Michaels Enniskillen 930 27:09 
64 Ruairi DOYLE St Colmans Newry 920 27:10 
65 Matthew KENNY Belvedere College 855 27:20 
66 Rocher ADEYEYE St Jarlaths College Tuam 840 27:26 
67 Ameen HACINI Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 864 27:30 
68 Ryan WALL MAGEE St Aidan's C.B.S. 879 27:30 
69 Tom MCMAHON St Michaels Enniskillen 936 27:42 
70 Eoin LOOK TONG Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 865 27:50 
71 Adam COX St Michaels Enniskillen 935 27:53 
72 Matthew SHALLY Roscommon Community College 833 28:00 
73 Jack DODD St Nathys Ballaghdereen 841 28:04 
74 Matthew O'CEALLAIGH CBS High School Clonmel 891 28:15 
75 Aaron ANSFIELD St Michaels Enniskillen 933 28:25 
76 Tadgh SHERIDAN Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 866 28:55 
77 Roman FAHY Gort Community School 825 29:07 
78 Cormac DIXON Holy Family Community School R'coole 870 29:10 
79 Owen HAYES St Aidan's C.B.S. 878 29:17 
80 Eoghan BREEN St Malachy's College 928 29:40 
81 David FANNING St Aidan's C.B.S. 880 29:45 
82 Evan POWELL St Nathys Ballaghdereen 843 29:48 
83 Maitiu LAVIN St Nathys Ballaghdereen 844 30:00 
84 Kieran TAHENY St Nathys Ballaghdereen 845 30:15 
85 Ciaran CULLEN St Michaels Enniskillen 934 30:28 
86 Michael MCANDREW St Colmans Claremorris 836 30:33 
87 Martin GRADY St Nathys Ballaghdereen 848 30:33 



TEAM RESULTS SENIOR BOYS 

Place School Points 
1. Nenagh CBS 49 
 Daniel RYAN-ELLIS 6 
 Cian HODGINS 7 
 Luke PURCELL 8 
 Jamie MOLONEY 28 
 Sean HAYES  52 

2. Rice College Westport 111 
 Ethan DOHERTY 15 
 Ruairi HOLLYWOOD 18 
 Padraig CORDUFF 20 
 Colin HASTINGS 58 

3. St Flannans Ennis 118 
 Niall MURPHY 2 
 Barry CONWAY 13 
 Thomas MCGUIRE 43 
 Cian O'BOYLE 60 

4. St Aidan's C.B.S. 122 
 Sam MURRAY 17 
 Sean BOYNE 22 
 Cillian KEEGAN 34 
 Rhys FAHEY 49 
 Charlie MAHON  57 
 Ryan WALL MAGEE  68 
 Owen HAYES  79 
 David FANNING  81 

5. St Malachy's College 127 
 Evan STANLEY 24 
 Diarmuid HANNA 27 
 Ronan MCAREE 35 
 Adam MCCANN 41 
  Odhran RAFFERTY  46 
  Eoghan BREEN  80 

6. Colaiste Mhuire Mullingar 142 
 Diarmuid FAGAN 9 
 Ross KILLELEA 19 
 Adam BRADY 47 
 Ameen HACINI 67 
 Eoin LOOK TONG  70 
 Tadgh SHERIDAN  76 

7. Belvedere College 181 
 Thomas BOLTON 37 
 Matthew MCENTEE 39 
 James BOLTON 40 
 Matthew KENNY 65 

8. CBS High School Clonmel 211 
 Conor FLAHERTY 33 
 Tadhg QUINN 51 
 Diarmuid FAHEY 53 
 Matthew O'CEALLAIGH 74 

9. St Colmans Newry 213 
 Joshua MUCHIAN 38 
 Caolan MCCRACKEN 50 
 Jack DEE 61 
 Ruairi DOYLE 64 

10. St Michaels Enniskillen 219 
 Jack BURNS 42 
 Cillian SPRICE 55 
 Jamie DEVINE 59 



	
  

 Patrick SPRICE 63 
 Tom MCMAHON  69 
 Adam COX  71 
 Aaron ANSFIELD  75 
 Ciaran CULLEN  85 

11. St Nathys Ballaghdereen 322 
 Jack DODD 73 
 Evan POWELL 82 
 Maitiu LAVIN 83 
 Kieran TAHENY 84 
 Martin GRADY  87 


